
Molloy (5-3-1, 4-0-0) -vs- Daemen (2-6-0, 1-3-0)
10/2/2021 at Amherst, N.Y. (Karrer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 36:04 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (MOLM)   36:42 (YELLOW), #8 Khademi, Alexander (DAEM)   

Date: 10/2/2021
Attendance: 250
Stadium: Karrer Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Molloy 0 1 1
Daemen 0 0 0

Molloy 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Vilardi, Genarro 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Magnusson, Oscar 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 5 Zambrano  Jr., Orlan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Murch, Ollie 0 0 0 0 84
FWD 11 Fabiano, Giovanni 1 1 0 0 36
MID 13 Meyer, Peter 2 0 0 0 85
DEF 19 Jacobsen, Jonas 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 25 Muir, Danny 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 30 Krieger, Elia 0 0 0 1 61
MID 45 Laya-Vetell, Matt 0 0 0 0 36
GK 77 Conklu, Nick 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
8 Gervasi, Connor 0 0 0 0 36
9 Garcia, Kenneth 2 1 0 0 37
10 Schleeper, Jesse 2 1 1 0 41
14 Blanco, Andy 0 0 0 0 25
21 Essigman, Ryan 0 0 0 0 5
28 Leon, Nick 0 0 0 0 5
32 Davila, Andrew 1 1 0 0 18

Totals 9 5 1 1 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
77 Conklu, Nick 90:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Daemen 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Lerma, Marcos 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Cupello, Anthony 5 2 0 0 73
DEF 5 Buscaglia, Trey 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 8 Khademi, Alexander 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 9 Montero Guerrero, D. 3 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Djengue Bille, Art 3 2 0 0 56
DEF 13 Lundin, Pontus 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 17 Lewin, Christian 2 2 0 0 39
DEF 18 Schoeppich, Owen 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 22 Rajamohan, Ajan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Holscher, Michel 0 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
3 Munoz, Hilario 0 0 0 0 45
7 Mancuso, Derek 1 0 0 0 48
15 Ranieri, Vincent 0 0 0 0 17
20 Bartlo, Derek 0 0 0 0 41
23 Espana, Carlos 1 0 0 0 20
25 Archibald, Colin 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 17 7 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lerma, Marcos 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Molloy 5 4 9
Daemen 10 7 17

Saves By Period
Molloy 5 2 7
Daemen 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Molloy 1 5 6
Daemen 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Molloy 4 3 7
Daemen 5 2 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

67:41 MOLM Schleeper, Jesse Krieger, Elia

GOAL by MOLM Schleeper, Jesse (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Krieger, Elia, goal number 1
for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Conklu, Nick at goalie for Molloy.
00:00 Lerma, Marcos at goalie for Daemen.
00:17 Shot by DAEM Montero Guerrero, D. WIDE.
02:16 Shot by MOLM Meyer, Peter WIDE.
02:39 Foul on Daemen Montero Guerrero, D. [02:39].
03:57 Foul on Molloy Jacobsen, Jonas [03:57].
07:12 Shot by DAEM Djengue Bille, Art, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
11:30 Shot by DAEM Cupello, Anthony, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
11:42 Shot by DAEM Djengue Bille, Art, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
14:24 Foul on Molloy Jacobsen, Jonas [14:24].
16:58 Corner kick by MOLM [16:58].
18:10 Shot by DAEM Lewin, Christian, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
18:49 Shot by MOLM Fabiano, Giovanni, SAVE Lerma, Marcos.
19:19 Foul on Daemen Montero Guerrero, D. [19:19].
20:37 MOLM substitution: Schleeper, Jesse for Fabiano, Giovanni.
22:52 Shot by DAEM Cupello, Anthony, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
23:27 MOLM substitution: Gervasi, Connor for Laya-Vetell, Matt.
23:30 Foul on Molloy [23:30].
24:17 Foul on Daemen Lundin, Pontus [24:17].
24:57 DAEM substitution: Mancuso, Derek for Djengue Bille, Art.
24:57 DAEM substitution: Espana, Carlos for Lewin, Christian.
25:33 Shot by DAEM Espana, Carlos BLOCKED.
25:42 Corner kick by DAEM [25:42].
26:07 Shot by DAEM Montero Guerrero, D. WIDE.
27:46 DAEM substitution: Ranieri, Vincent for Cupello, Anthony.
27:46 MOLM substitution: Garcia, Kenneth for Magnusson, Oscar.
28:12 Corner kick by DAEM [28:12].
28:40 Shot by DAEM Montero Guerrero, D. WIDE.
28:53 Corner kick by DAEM [28:53].
30:29 Offside against Molloy.
31:16 DAEM substitution: Bartlo, Derek for Holscher, Michel.
32:39 Foul on Daemen Bartlo, Derek [32:39].
33:22 Shot by MOLM Garcia, Kenneth WIDE.
34:19 Shot by MOLM Schleeper, Jesse WIDE.
35:13 Foul on Daemen Espana, Carlos [35:13].
36:04 Yellow card on MOLM TEAM.
36:42 Yellow card on DAEM Khademi, Alexander.
37:26 Shot by DAEM Mancuso, Derek WIDE.
38:36 MOLM substitution: Davila, Andrew for Murch, Ollie.
38:36 MOLM substitution: Blanco, Andy for Krieger, Elia.
42:24 Shot by MOLM Garcia, Kenneth, SAVE Lerma, Marcos.
43:28 MOLM substitution: Leon, Nick for Schleeper, Jesse.
44:32 Foul on Molloy Jacobsen, Jonas [44:32].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 DAEM substitution: Cupello, Anthony for Ranieri, Vincent.
45:00 DAEM substitution: Djengue Bille, Art for Mancuso, Derek.
45:00 DAEM substitution: Holscher, Michel for Espana, Carlos.
45:00 DAEM substitution: Archibald, Colin for Schoeppich, Owen.
45:00 DAEM substitution: Munoz, Hilario for Bartlo, Derek.
45:00 MOLM substitution: Magnusson, Oscar for Garcia, Kenneth.
45:00 MOLM substitution: Murch, Ollie for Davila, Andrew.
45:00 MOLM substitution: Fabiano, Giovanni for Leon, Nick.
45:00 MOLM substitution: Krieger, Elia for Blanco, Andy.
45:00 MOLM substitution: Laya-Vetell, Matt for Gervasi, Connor.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
50:07 Corner kick by MOLM [50:07].
52:01 Corner kick by MOLM [52:01].
54:11 MOLM substitution: Leon, Nick for Krieger, Elia.
57:13 MOLM substitution: Krieger, Elia for Leon, Nick.
57:13 MOLM substitution: Gervasi, Connor for Laya-Vetell, Matt.



57:51 Foul on Daemen [57:51].
58:38 Corner kick by MOLM [58:38].
58:51 Corner kick by MOLM [58:51].
60:06 MOLM substitution: Schleeper, Jesse for Fabiano, Giovanni.
61:43 Foul on Molloy [61:43].
62:19 DAEM substitution: Mancuso, Derek for Djengue Bille, Art.
62:19 DAEM substitution: Bartlo, Derek for Lundin, Pontus.
62:19 DAEM substitution: Lewin, Christian for Archibald, Colin.
63:26 Shot by DAEM Lewin, Christian, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
63:53 MOLM substitution: Garcia, Kenneth for Magnusson, Oscar.
64:13 MOLM substitution: Magnusson, Oscar for Garcia, Kenneth.
66:43 Shot by DAEM Cupello, Anthony WIDE.
67:41 GOAL by MOLM Schleeper, Jesse (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Krieger, Elia, goal number 1 for season.

Molloy 1, Daemen 0
67:41 MOLM substitution: Garcia, Kenneth for Krieger, Elia.
68:55 Corner kick by MOLM [68:55].
71:10 MOLM substitution: Davila, Andrew for Schleeper, Jesse.
71:10 MOLM substitution: Blanco, Andy for Gervasi, Connor.
72:20 Shot by MOLM Muir, Danny, SAVE Lerma, Marcos.
72:45 Shot by DAEM Cupello, Anthony WIDE.
74:04 Shot by MOLM Davila, Andrew, SAVE Lerma, Marcos.
74:17 Foul on Molloy [74:17].
76:28 DAEM substitution: Djengue Bille, Art for Lewin, Christian.
79:13 Foul on Daemen [79:13].
79:21 DAEM substitution: Lundin, Pontus for Holscher, Michel.
80:58 Shot by DAEM Cupello, Anthony WIDE.
82:27 MOLM substitution: Schleeper, Jesse for Davila, Andrew.
83:15 Shot by DAEM Djengue Bille, Art WIDE.
83:15 Shot by DAEM Buscaglia, Trey BLOCKED.
83:15 Shot by MOLM Meyer, Peter WIDE.
84:40 Foul on Molloy Schleeper, Jesse [84:40].
85:00 MOLM substitution: Essigman, Ryan for Meyer, Peter.
87:20 MOLM substitution: Krieger, Elia for Garcia, Kenneth.
88:04 Offside against Daemen.
89:02 Shot by DAEM Khademi, Alexander, SAVE Conklu, Nick.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


